correcTION #1 | [ HHI AN AR LA

Operator Information:

OPERATOR: License # 33343

Name: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISiON
APPLICATION FOR VENTING OR FLARING
OF GAS OTHER THAN CASINGHEAD GAS (K.AR.82-3-314)

1057575 Form ACO-18

Form must be typed
Form must be signed
May 2009

Venting / Flaring
0 #_112405

Well Information:

APIN.15. 15-205-27923-00-00

Spot Description:
SW SE NE_SW gec 9

Twp.27__8. R.15__ [WEast[Jwest

Address 1:

Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1360 Feetfrom [] North/ [/} South Line of Section

C‘ity: OKLAHOMA CITY _ state: OK Zip: 73102 . 2050 Feetfrom [ ] East / m West Line of Section
LANCE GALVIN County: Wilson

Contact Person:
Phone: (405 ) 600-7704

M A. Formation/interval and estimated BTU Value of gas to be vented:
Formation‘ RIVERTON 1374.1377. WEIR 1243-1247, CROWBE Interval: 1 377-639

w B. Expected Maximum Gas Vénted Volume:

Formation:

RIVERTON 13741377, WEIR 1243-1247, CROWBERG 1126-1129, FLEMING 1182-1184, MULKY 1034-1039, HUSHPUCKNE'

w C. Distance to the nearest pipeline or gathering facility: 75

LINNEBUR, ROXANNA L o114 9-1

Lease Name:

Estimated BTU Value: 1000

sopD: 0 mcrpp: 90 swrD: 60

Include the following attachments for all applications:

ﬂ 1. Wireline log of subject well, if available. If not available attach, a written explanation why not available.

w 2. Completed Well Completion form for the subject well, Form ACO-1.
m 3. Method of measuring vented / flared gas.

w 4. Written explanation of why venting or flaring is necessary.

w 5. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

Include the following for coalbed natural gas venting applications only:

MG. Plat Map including location of subject well, all other wells on subject lease and all wells on offsetting leases. Include the names and address

of offsetting operators.

w 7. Completed Affidavit for Venting of Coalbed Natural Gas, Form CG-4.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that to the best of my current information, knowledge and persona! belief, this request to vent/flare naturai gas is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[] Denied w Approved Permit Expires:
15-Day Periods End;: 06/09/2011

Approved By: _Jim Hemmen 06/13/2011 pate; 06/13/2011

11/30/2011

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests
must be in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed within 15 days of
publication of the notice of the application.

Mail will all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: LINNEBUR, ROXANNA L 9-1
API|/Permit #: 15-205-27923-00-00

Doc ID: 1057575

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: Jim Hemmen 06/13/2011

Field Name Previous Value New Value
KCC Only - Approved | Jim Hemmen Jim Hemmen
By v 06/13/2011
KCC Only - Date 06/02/2011 06/13/2011

Approved



P ]

Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: LINNEBUR, ROXANNA L 9-1
API: 15-205-27923-00-00

Doc ID: 1057575

Correction Number: 1

Attachment Name

Dual INduction
Sonic Log

Temperature Log




. 0 000

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1056414 Form maet b v
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION ' Form must be signed

May 2009

APPLICATION FOR VENTING OR FLARING ,
OF GAS OTHER THAN CASINGHEAD GAS (KAR.82:3314) 12405

Operator Information: Well iInformation:

OPERATOR: License # 33343 API No. 15 - 15'205'27923'00'00

Name: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1:___OKlahoma Tower . SWSE NE SWgec9 twp27 s RI5 . [fEast[Jwest
Address 2 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1360 Feetfrom [ North/ i} South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY _ state: OK Zip: 73102+ _ 2050 Feetfrom [ ] East / M West Line of Section
Contact Person: LANCE GALVIN - i County: Wilson

Phone: ( 405 ) 600-7704 Lease Name: LIN.NEBUR’ ROXANNA L well #: _9-1

m A. Formation/Interval and estimated BTU Value of gas to be vented:
Formation: %"= s wem sz o oo, 1377-639 Estimated BTU Value: _ 1000

w B. Expected Maximum Gas Vented Volume:

Formation: RIVERTON 1374-1377, WEIR 1243.1247, CROWBERG 1126-1129, FLEMING 1182-1184, MULKY 1034-1039, HUSHPUCKNE' BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 50 BWPD: 60

75

w C. Distance to the nearest pipeline or gathering facility:

Include the following attachments for all applications:

ﬂ 1. Wireline log of subject well, if available. If not available attach, a written explanation why not available.
m 2. Completed Well Completion form for the subject well, Form ACO-1.

w 3. Method of measuring vented / flared gas.

m 4. Written explanation of why venting or flaring is necessary.

w 5. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

Include the following for coalbed natura! gas venting applications only:
m 6. Plat Map including location of subject well, all other wells on subject lease and all wells on offsetting leases. Include the names and address
of offsetting operators.

w 7. Completed Affidavit for Venting of Coalbed Natural Gas, Form CG4.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that to the best of my current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request to vent/flare natural gas is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Submitted Electronically

[] Denied w Approved  Permit Expires: w
- i ._06/09/2011

o Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests

Approved By: _Jim Hemmen Date: 96/02/2011 | must be in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed within 15 days of
publication of the notice of the application.

Mail will all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Print Date Time:

Analyzed By:
Meter ID:

Analysis Time:
Flowing Temp.:

_ Comp
Density

BF7012 11-05-18 3RD

05/19/2011 10:05

MELINDA REED

BF7012 11-05-18 3RD
LINNEBUR 9-1
05/19/2011 9:03
68.7 Deg. F

unNorm Normal

sample Type: Spot
Flowing Pressure: 4 psig

Liquids Ideal Rel.

(usgal/MCF) (Btu/scF)

Propane
Hydrogen Ssulfide
IsoButane
Butane
NeoPentane
IsoPentane
Pentane
Hexane+
Nitrogen
Methane
CarbonDioxide
Ethane
Hexane
Heptane+
Heptane
Octane
Nonane+
Nonane
Decane
Undecane
Dodecane
Ethane-
Propane +

% %
0.0018 0.0019
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0365 0.0397
7.2639 7.9053

84.5849 92.0531
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0397
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000

Inferior Wobbe
(Btu/SCF)

compressibility
(Tbm/ft3)

Real Rel. Density
(Btu/SCF) '

Wet CV
(Btu/SCF)

contract Temp.

Number of Cycles

Comments: MO #413

91.8871 100.0000
1199.4606 (Btu/SCF)
0.9982
0.5885
920.1154 (Btu/SCF)
60.0000 (deg F)

1

Page 1

0.0005 0.0481 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0765
0.0000 929.7360 0.5099
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0163 1.8896 0.0012
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
0.0168 931.6736 0.5885
Superior wobbe 1219.5419
Density 0.0450

Ideal cv 931.6736

Dry CvV 935.5200
contract Press. 14.7300 (psia)

connected Stream 1




PostRock’

May 19, 2011

Jim Hemmen

KCC- Conservation Division
130 S. Market — Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Mr. Hemmen:

Post Rock Midcontinent LLC intends to vent Coal Bed Methane gas for longer than 7 days in order to
determine the economic feasibility of connecting this location to existing pipelines. The well which will be
the only supplier of the vented gas is the Linnebur, Roxanna L. 9-1 AP| 1520527923 located in the SE SW
9-275-15E, approximately 1360’ FSL and 2050’ FWL, in Wilson county, Kansas. Venting operations are not
expected to release more than 50 mscf/day. At that point the well will be deemed economic and
connected to existing pipeline infrastructure.

Existing gathering system is located approximately 3,100’ from well location. Initial gas samples were
tested and show to be compromised of 92% Methane and 7.9% Nitrogen. Ali other tested gases show less
than 0.04% concentration with zero indication of Hydrogen Sulfide (detailed gas analysis attached).

. Rick Brown, Chairperson of Wilson County LEPC will be notified as well as the local Sheriff of the
commencement of venting operations.

Please Contact Jeff Buterbaugh at 405-815-4302 with any questions.

i S

Regards,

tance Galvin
VP Engineering and Operations
210 Park Avenue, Suite 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102
MAIN: (405) 600-7704

* FAX: {405) 600-7756

WEB: www.pstr.com NASDAQ: PSTR



KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION : . Form CG-4
Form must be typed

OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION o September 2005
AFFIDAVIT FOR VENTING OF COALBED NATURAL GAS

State of _KANSAS )
. , : ) ss:
" County of WILSON ).
(affiant’s printed name), of lawiul age and being first duly sworn, alleges and slateé as follows:
1. lam DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR (titte) for the operator named below.
2. Operator Information:
License #: 33343 : : Contact Person: .JENNIFER RS BEAL
Address: __211 WEST 14TH STREET - I : ' Phone #: _620-431-9500 .
City/State/Zip: .CHANUTE, KS 66720 - :
3. The operator is the designated operator of the __LINNEBUR, ROXANNA L 9-1 : A {proposed project's name)
proposed coalbed natural gas pilot project wells located on the following property in WILSON County, KS.
1. Name: LINNEBUR, ROXANNA L Spot: SW . SE . NE . SW gec, 9 Twp.27_s. R._15 East/ DWest; or
feet from [ ] North/ [/]South line of Section 1360, and feetfrom  |East/ [v]West section line 2050 .
2. Name: ' Spot - - Sec. Twp. S. R D East/ DNest; or
fest from D North / DSouth line of Section _________, and feet from DEast/ DWest sectionline .
3. Name: Spot _ - - Sec. Twp. S. R D East/ DWest; or
fest from [] North/ [T]South line of Section __, and feet from [Jeast/ [Jwest sectionline '
4. Name: Spot - - Sec. Twp. S. R D East/ DWest; or
- feetfrom [[] North/ [] South tine of Section ', andfeetfrom [ ]East/ DWest section line .
~ 5. Name: Spot . - - ___Sec. Twp. S. R___ D East/ DNest; or
~ feet from D North / |:|30uth line of Section ______, and feet from DE_ast/ D West'sectionline _____
6. Name: - Spot - - Sec. Twp. S. R D East/ DWest; or
feet from [ ] North/ []South line of Section —_, and feet from {(Jeast/ DWest section line ________.
4. Gathering or pipefine facilities are not currently available for use on the above proposed pilot project. _
5. Venting or flaring is necessary to dewater wells on the above project while the wells are being tested to determine the economic feasibili_ty of installing
gathering or other facilities to make the gas marketable and to determine the required capacity of the facilities.
6. The maximum daily volume of gas operator anticipates to be vented or flared i is 50 MCFPD.
7. Operator is aware of, and agrees to comply with the Kansas Department of Heaith and Environment's air quality regulanons applicable to the above
project/lease.
8. Venting or flaring began, or will begin, at the above-proposed pilot project on _JUNE 9TH ' ,20 11 _. The venting or flaring from
the above-proposed pilot project shall not exceed 180 days without reapplication to the Commission.
9. Operator has published notice of this affidavit pbrsuant to K.A.R. 82-3-135.
10. Operator has provfded notice io the local emergency planning committes (LEPC) for the county in which the above-proposed pilot project is located,

and where any part of the above-proposed pilot project falls within the corporate limits of any city, operator has provided notice to the city clerk, and has
filed a certificate of mailing with the Commission indicating the date on which service of this affidavit was made to the LEPC and/or city clerk. (A list of
LEPCs can be obtained at http://www.accesskansas.org/kdem/LEPC.htm, or by contacting the State of Kansas Division of Emergency Management,
2800 SW Topeka Blvd., Topeka, KS 66611-1287, 785-274-1409.) . . .

The above and foregoing statements are true and correct accordmg to my knowledge, mformaho&d belief.

7S|gnature of Afflant

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 23RD__ day of _MAY ,20 ' TERRA KLAUMAN

by TERRA KLAUMAN ‘ . ‘ Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires K- ¢{-3 014

My appointment expires: g' 4-20)Y » Notary Pubtic: w&&ﬂ\ﬂ#_

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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L KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

LTI

1056417 Form ACO-1

June 2009

. Form Must Be Typed
: Form must be Signed
_All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 35943
PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Name:
Address 1: _ Oklahoma Tower
210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

15-205-27923-00-00

Address 2:
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73102 +
Contact Person: __LANCE GALVIN
Phone: (405 ) _600-7704
CONTRACTOR: License #_2675
Name: ___McPherson, Ron dba McPherson Drilling
'Welllsite Geologist: KEN RECOY
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
[¥) New Well [[] Re-Entry [] workover
] oil ] wsw [J swpD ] siow
o[V Gas (] paa [J ENHR [ siew
[ Rec) [J Gsw [J Temp. Abd.

] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic [_] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

APINo. 15 -

Spot Description:

ﬂVEE-Sl Sec. 9 Twp. 27 S. R 15 IZ]EastDWest
1360 Feetfrom [ ] North/ /] South Line of Section
2050 Feetfrom [ ] East / /] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

ONe Onw [Ose  sw

County: Wilson

LINNEBUR, ROXANNA L Well #: 9-1

Lease Name:

Field Name:
Producing Formation: MULTIPLE

Elevation: Ground:_1006 Kelly Bushing:
Total Depth: ﬂ__ Plug Back Total Depth: 1521

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 21 Feet

[ Yes ¥INo

If yes, show depth set: Feet
1521

0

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
0 w220

feet depth to: sx cmt.

Operator:

Well Name:

br‘iginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

" [} Deepening [ ] Re-pef. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[ Conv. to GSW A
(] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
(] commingled Permit #:
[] Dual Compietion Permit #:
. [] swb Permit #:
! [] ENHR Permit #:
i " ] Gsw Permit #:
03/24/2011 03/28/2011 04/20/2011
Spud Date or ‘Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
T
i
AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

:; Submitted Electronically

Dritling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pif)

Chloride content: _0 ppm Fluid volume: O bbis

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

License #:

Lease Name:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R
County;

[ East[]west

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[] Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Refease Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT [1 [/]n [Ju Approved by: 2™ pate; 05/23/2011




Operator Name: _PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Sec. 9 Twp.27 s. R15

East [ ] West

Side Two

Lease Name:
County: WI|SOI’1

) 0 Y 0 O

1056417

LINNEBUR, ROXANNA L oy s

9-1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detait all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

\
Drill Stem Tests Taken OYes No Ciog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [[] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No SEE ATTACHED
Cores Taken L Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [INo .
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No ’
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. )
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 22 21 A 4
PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 14.5 1520.9 A 220
) ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
—— Protect Casing .
— Plug Back TD
—__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each iInterval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 1374-1377 S00GAL 15% HCL Wi 78 BBLS 2% KCL WATER, 645BBLS W/ 2% KCL. BIOCIDE, MaxFLow, asooe 20 1374-1377
4 1243-1247/1182-1184/1126-1129 B00GAL 15% HCL W/ 101 BBLS 2% KCL WATER, 1094BBLS W/ 2% KCL, BIOGIDE, MAXFLOW, 17023 ] 1243-1247/1182-11841
4 1034-1039 400GAL 15% HCL W/ 111 BBLS 2% KCL WATER; 104388LS W/ 2% KCL, 8iocio. maxrLow, szssme . 1034-1039
4 678‘68 1 / 639-643 400GAL 15% HCL W/ 62 BBLS 2% KCL WATER, 848BBLS W/ 2% KCL, BIOCIDE, MAXFLOW, 203424 204 678-681/639-643
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
1.5 . 1270 N/A [ Yes ONo
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[:| Flowing [:| Pumping D Gas Lift |:] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Vented []Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [JopenHole  [Jperf.  []DuallyComp. [ ] Commingled
' (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) l:l Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Well Name LINNEBUR, ROXANNA L 9-1

Doc ID 1056417

,Dm,"v

All Electri s n

CDL

NDL

TEMP

SONIC

GRB




d UEST TICKET NUMBER ﬂ/U 5 3

Resource Corporation 211 W. 14TH STREET, FIELD TICKET REF #
CHANUTE,KS 66720 Nispa9 . )
, 620-431-9500 . Dlroay FOREMAN Toe Rianchord.
X - | ssl C31090
TREATMENT REPORT ,_ .
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT API _J5- 205 -279 22
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP | RANGE COUNTY
Yy-u Linweb,r  [KowanNA  9-/ 7 7 1 /5
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN ouT LUNCH # # HOURS SIGNATURE
&ﬁ&&ac; 7’00 | 5.'00 Qo 850 [0
Mart Lut 100, H3o < 03200 | 9.5
! e 4 _
M!D_ Joo | y024od - 1
S Gy aer|7:00 | 1B Fb3 414932705 | 3715
Wrthou botss 12006 | 4715 403255 .75 ‘
Pechae | Jomes|7/9? 5:00 for735 _ /0 7,
JOB TYPE _Lg%S""_ﬂé HOLE SIZE 2 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 1525 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 7
CASING DEPTH /620 .90 DRILL PIPE ____ TUBING . __ OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT Z3 . 5 SLURRY VOL__ WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING Q
DISPLACEMENT 3‘ .2[ DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE 1'a)

REMARKS:

La: 5 ' M . p ‘oo
p ]
_ STexted GetHw vk ad 3.00 ' ‘
ACCOUNT TOTAL
CODE QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT ~ AMOUNT

904 %50 | y/.) \\‘- Foreman Pickup
9052 ) 9. <74 g | Cement Pump Truck
903200 ¥ 903 X b o | BulkTruck

203414 . 4. 275 | | Transport Truck
_23;2;705 .75 |, | Transport Trailer

04735 /0 )\ |®0vac

Jm .‘90 F} Casing 5 71.
% Centralizers
[ Float Shoe - ‘
I ‘Wiper Plug_ S
Pl Frac Baffles &/ 7& A
/20 S | | Portiand Cement
'lff < k | Gilsonite
2 S |Fosea
Al Sk | Premium Gel
7 Sk | CalChloride
| b She Basked
7@4&& City Water
03142 9.5 he e breder
932995 95 s [CasidS lar

Ravin 4513
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' Pipe# | Length Running Total | Baffle Location Casing Tally Sheet
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McPherson Drilling LLC  Drillers Log

PO# . LRGO41211 - AFE# D11029
Rig Number: 1 S.9 T.27 RA1A5E Gas Tests:
APl No. 15-  205-27923 County: Wilson 480 0
Elev. 1200 Location: 500 0
705 0
Operator: POSTROCK 780 0
Address: 210 Park Ave Ste 2750 820 0
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5641 955 0
Well No: 91 Lease Name: LINNEBER ROY AMAL 980 0
Footage Location: 1,360 ft. fromthe SOUTH Line 1000 0
2,050 ft. from the WEST Line 1030 0
Drilling Contractor: McPherson Drilling LLC 1045 0
Spud date: 3/24/2011 Geologist: Ken Recoy 1130 SB
Date Completed: 3/28/2011 Total Depth: 1525 1180 0
1206 0
Casing Record Rig Time: 1230 0
Surface |Production 6:30-9:00 waitin on dozer 1379 0
Size Hole: 11" 77/8" 12:30-1:00 waitin on dozer 1525 0
Size Casing: 8 5/8" jh20 @ 220" 610"
Weight: 20# 2:30-4:30 pulled off location
Setting Depth: 20 MCP 5 hrs rig time Comments:
Type Cement: |Portland DRILLER: |Andy Coats Start injecting @ 630'
Sacks: 4 MCP .
, Well Log
Formation | Top | Btm. |HRS.| Formation | Top | Btm. | Formation | Top [ Btm.
soil 0 4 shale 754 812 coal 1175 1177
sand 4 7 black shale 812 814 shale 1177 1189
shale 7 192 lime 814 829 coal 1189 1190
wet lime - 192 243 sand shale 829 843 shale 1190 1216
sand shale 243 319 lime 843 861 coal 1216 1217
lime 319 339 shale 861 943 shale 1217 1317
shale 339 421 coal 943 . 944 black shale 1317 1318
lime 421 455 sand shale 944 947 shale 1318 1366
shale 455 469 lime 947 963 coal 1366 1368
coal 469 470 shale 963 972 shale 1368 1375
sand shale 470 492 coal 972 973 coal 1375 1376
black shale 492 493 black shale 973 986 shale 1376 1380
shale 493 512 Jcoal 986 987 miss lime 1380 1625
lime 512 520 shale 987 1001
shale 520 540 lime 1001 1024
lime 540 608 summit 1024 1028°
shale 608 621 lime 1028 1032
wet lime 621 628 mulky 1032 1038
sand shale 628 641 lime 1038 1040
lime 641 695 sand shale 1040 1042
black shale 695 698 shale 1042 1118
shale 698 706 lime 1118 1119
lime 706 741 coal 1119 1120
sand shale 741 754 shale 1120 ‘ 1175
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KaNsAS CORPORATION CommMissioN 1061130 Form momt e syad
ped
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be signed

May 2009

APPLICATION FOR VENTING OR FLARING .
OF GAS OTHER THAN CASINGHEAD GAS (kAR 623314) "5/ 700

Operator Information: Well Information:

OPERATOR: License # 33343 . API No. 15 - 15-099-23529-00-00

Name: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description: _

Address 1:___OKlahoma Tower , . NW NEgec21 mwp32 s RI9 _ [WEast[Jwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 660 Feetfrom [ North/ [[] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY _ state: OK Zip: 73102+ 1980 Feet from M East / [_] West Line of Section
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: Labette

Phone: (_620 ) 4319500 , Lease Name: __EATON DONALD L weli#: _21-1

m A. Formation/Interval and estimated BTU Value of gas to be vented:
Formation; " T MR SR FEYT  Interval: 273-748 Estimated BTU Value: 1000

w B. Expected Maximum Gas Vented Volume:
Formation: RIVERTON 745-748, NEUTRAL 681-683, ROWE 673-675, FLEMING 439-442, CROAWEEURG 406-409, BEVIER 379-381, MUL BOPD 0 MCFPD 1 0 0 ~ BWPD‘ 60

m C. Distance to the nearest pipeline or gathering facility: 2

Include the following attachments for all applications:

ﬂ 1. Wireline log of subject well, if available. If not available attach, a written explanation why not available.
m 2. Completed Well Completion form for the subject well, Form ACO-1.

w 3. Method of measuring vented / flared gas.

w 4. Written explanation of why venting or flaring is necessary.

w 5. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

Include the following for coalbed natural gas venting applications only:
MG, Plat Map including location of subject well, all other wells on subject lease and all wells on offsetting leases. Include the names and address
of offsetting operators.

w 7. Completed Affidavit for Venting of Coalbed Natural Gas, Form CG4.

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that to the best of my current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request to vent/flare natural gas is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Submitted Electronically
(] Denied w Approved  Permit Expires: 02/22/2011
e Protests may be filsd by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests

Approved By: _Jim Hemmen Date: 09/23/2011 |  must be in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed within 15 days of
. publication of the notice of the application.

Mail will all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

33344

Operator: License # —— -
Quest Cherokse Oiffield Service, LLC

Name: >~ [,

Address: 211 W. 14th Street

" City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720

Operator Contact Person:. BEIj_a_rg Maf'!"_ I
Phone: (620 _y _431-9500 B

Contractor: Name: YVell Refined Driling Company '
' License: 33072

Wellsite Geologlst:_N_lﬂ________ e e 1
'!: Designate Type of Completion:

V/ New Welt ... _._. Re-Entry Workover

...... Oil —— SWD ____ _SIOW - .-Temp. Abd.

.Y .Gas ...__ENHR ____ SIGW

e - Dry .-~ . Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-antry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator: ___... .. _ __ o e

Well Name:

Original Cornp. Date:

_____ Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
w—n - PlugBack_..__. .. — .— . .Plug Back Total Depth
. .—- Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
——_ Other (SWD-or Enhr.?) Docket No.
oelorjoa _ 06/02/04 _  06/16/04
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Originai Total Depth:... ... .. __.

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

ORIC L

API No. 15 - 099:23520-00-00

County: Labette

cmemW.Pe gec. 21 Twp. 32 5. R.19__ ) East| ] West
660 fest from S /@(cin:la one} Line of Section
e i e . fest from@/ W (circle ong) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

{circle one) @ SE NW sw
Lease Name: _ Eaton, Donald L. Wit #:21-1

Field Name:_C'f_rg@_.__BaSin C..__BM

Producing Formation: .N?EX gt__(iolnj)_le_tg_
Elevation: Ground: 890'
Total Depth: 8_25' Plug Back Total Depth: .920' .
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at.g1_-§____. e ve— .Feet

[ClYes [v|No

OV U -1 {

. . Kelly Bushing:.. .. oo .

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If yes, showdepthset ___ _____

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from.820'

festdepthto Surface 104 0 oemt
ALr I IWHwA 2-28 -0F

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pt}

Chloride content .__.__.______ppm  Fluid volume._.._.. _ ._.._bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: ... _ ...

L.ease Nams: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R
County:. ...

[fEast[] west

v e e . DOCKOE NO.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed

with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S.
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas Industry have been fully complied with and the statements

;herein are col te apd correct to the best of my knpwledge.

“Titie
‘Subscribed and sworn to before me this _7 ].‘ N
20 05,

Notary Public:

e 4 2OST

day of (ﬁflhl__ . e

KCC Office Use ONLY

- - =— Letter of Confidentlallty Recelved

If Denied, Yes [)Date:_ ... . _.___ .. . ._
-~ -~ . - Wireline Log Recelved
. -. .- Geologist Report Recelved

. UIC Distribution

“Notary Pubiic -

JENNIFER R. HOUSTON

My Appt. Expires ‘7/ 20,/ a5

-ofHansar




Operator Name: >

Sec,z__

Twp. .

Quest Cherokee Oilfield Se Serwce LLC

S RO ___

[V1East [ [West

— Lease Name:
County: Labette

Side Two

Eaton, Donald L.

Well #:.21'1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hoie
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ] Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
. Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [Oyes [INo Lenapah Lime Absent Absent
Cores Taken [ Yes No Altamont Lime Absent Absent
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo Pawnee Lime 161’ +728'
(Submit Copy) . .
Oswego Lime 2571 +638'
List All E. Logs Run: e
9 Verdigris Lime 401' +488'
Comp Density/Neutron Mississippi Lime 754' +135'
Dual Induction
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ Jusad '
) Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Welght Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purp 0se of String Drilled Set (In0.D.) ths./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8-5/8". 24.75# 21'g" "A“ 4sxs
Productlon 6 3/4" 41/2" 10.5# 820’ A" 104sx
_ o ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD e .__
Purpose: Depth C TR i
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
.~ Perforate I T_oggottom . ——— — —
- Protect Casing
—- . Plug Back TD I o TR U —
— Plug Off Zone - o
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECOHD Brldge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record' o .
. Speclfy Footage _of_Each Interval_ gerforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
None Waiting On Plpehne .__RECEIVED _
mmmoomssm T T
T U R OONSMONDMQON .
WICHITA XS
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
) [IYes [InNe
Date of First, Resumerd Producﬁon. SWD or Enhr T .Pr;a.ﬁ;:lgglw‘eth;d“ ‘‘‘‘‘ T T T e e
[_.-l Flowing E] Pumping D Qas Lift L—] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbis. Gas Mctf Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
—El_s“p;;l'lion of Gas o METHOD OF CBN;I;LETION T | Pr;;;cﬁon Intervat T T i
[Jvented []Sold [ Jusedon Lease [JOpenHole  [JPert. [ Dually Comp. {T] commingled
(If vented, Submit AQO-w.) D Other (Specify) __ ... _ ... o




ONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SER@S, INC. l TICKET NUMBER - 3 1 8 5 7
11 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 LOCATION _é,ﬁ@g{a____
‘_620-431 -9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN _~70./F # Toand .
TREATMENT REPORT
DATE CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME | FORMATION "TRUCK ¢ " DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
" -
b -/b o L4 28 | Lrbon 2/ A55 Tobn
SECTION | TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY 206 e
A e LfE L5 /Yo w7z
CUSTOMER 370 e
(Oywst Chevelee L4<
MAILING ADDRESS
PO _RBex ‘oo
cITY - .
: WKL N
STATE ZIP CODE . ) -
LeY ‘ TYPE OF TREATMENT
1 [ ] SURFACE PIPE [ ]ACID BREAKDOWN
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION : [ +PRODUCTION CASING [ 1ACID STIMULATION
WELL DATA { 1SQUEEZE CEMENT [ }ACID SPOTTINGY, G
{HoLEsIZE 434/ PACKER DEPTH [ ]PLUG & ABANDON [ 1FRAC
TOTALDEPTH £»5 ° PERFORATIONS [ ]PLUG BACK [ ]FRAC + NITROGEN
SHOTS/FT [ ]MISP. PUMP [
CASING SIZE ¥ /= OPEN HOLE [ ]OTHER {]
CASING DEPTH M C30’
CASING WEIGHT TUBING SIZE PRESSURE LIMITATIONS )
CASING CONDITION TUBING DEPTH THEORETICAL| INSTRUCTED
TUBING WEIGHT SURFACE PIPE '
TUBING CONDITION ANNULUS LONG STRING
TREATMENT VIA Zor o fead 428~ Fard /3-F TUBING

*

INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB /7/,.- wlade sty K 0 R q,/ b /
_spaem Srlcate {f/wzn-r’ Lt e /ffmv - ’

i ~ &
sty S '//o_z_rz" Shoc e e J_'Z Yo surlica ) .
AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED TITLE DATE
TIME STAGE BBL'S INJ RATE |PROPPANT] SAND / STAGE PSI
AM/PM PUMPED PPG

BREAKDOWN PRESSUR .

DISPLACEMENT /¢ "5, 45

MIX PRESSURE

min énessung...&,,w
ISIP it
15 MIN. T
MAX RATE

MIN RATE

N Qc'

res 3 L& d/gg e (5558
L o )é{té_




.

- = — — .~

. TERMS . . - Q
“ In consideration of the prices to be Charged for our

N services, equipment and products as set forth in

Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc’'s (COWS) current
Price Schedule, and for the performance of services
and supplying of materials; customer agrees to the
following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is
established. On credit sales, invoices payable to P.O.
Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720. Invoices payable with-
in 30 days of invoice date. Charges subjected to
interest after 30 days from invoice date. Interest will
be charged at Maximum rate allowed by law. In the
event it is necessary to employ an attorney to enforce
collection of such account, customer agrees pay all

collection costs and attorney’s fees in the amount of -

20% of said amount.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occu-
pation, consumer’s or emergency taxes shall be
added to the quoted price. 3

A sales tax reimbursement of 2% is applied to chem-
ical and product charges for all services performed on
oil and gas wells in the State of Texas.

All process license fees required to be paid to others
will be added to the scheduled prices.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper con-
dition to receive the services, equipment, prod-
ucts, and materials to be supplied by COWS.

“The customer shall at ali time have complete
care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling
and production equipment at the well, and the
premises about the well. A responsible represen-

tative of the customer shall be present to specify .

depths, pressures, or materials used for any ser-
vice which is to be performéd.”

{a) COWS shall not be responsible for, and customer

shall secure COWS against any liability for damage to
property of customer and of the well owner (if differ-
ent from customer), unless caused by the willful mis-
conduct or gross negligence of COWS, this provision
applying to but not limited to sub-surface damage and
surface damage arising from subsurface damage. -.

{b) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS

against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or
property damage resulting from sub-surface pres-

sure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout;.. .
unless such loss or damage is caused by the wiliful - .

misconduct of gross negligence of COWS.

(c) Customer gbe responsible for and secure'COWS’
against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for
damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an
action in the nature thereof, arising from a service
operation performed by COWS hereunder.

(d) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS
against any liability for injury to or death of persons,
other than employees of COWS, or damage to prop-
erty (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or
any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause,
growing out of or in any way connected with the use
of radioactive material in the well hole, uniess such
damage shall be caused by the willful misconduct or
gross negligence of COWS.

(e) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of
the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results
of any treatment or services.

(f) Because of the uncertainty, of variable well conditions
and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting
services furnished by others, COWS is unable to
guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation,
research analysis, job frecommendation or other data
furnished by COWS. COWS personnel will use their
best efforts in_gathering such information and their
best judgment in interpreting it, but customer agrees
that COWS shali not be responsible for any damage
arising from the use of such information except where
due to COWS gross negligence or willful misconduct
in the preparation or furnishing of it.

WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
COWS warrants only titie to the products, supplies
and materials and that the same are free from defects
in workmanship and materials. THERE . ARE
NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OR
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE
WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE
IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS'’s
liability and customer’s exclusive remedy in any
cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of
warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use
of any products, supplies or materials is expressly
iimited to the replacement of such products, supplies
or materials on their return to COWS or, at COWS’s
option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for
the cost of sugh items. In no event, shali COWS be
liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or con-
sequential damages.

COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gather-
ing such information and their best judgement in
interpreting it, but Customer agrees that COWS shall
not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNI-
FY AGAINST ANY DAMAGED ARISING FROM THE
USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is con-
tributed by the COWS negligence or fauit.




A ONSOLIDATED : .
OIL WELL . '
SERVICES : TickeTNumBer 24429

200050000000000002 80080000008
AN INFINITY COMPANY

‘211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 ‘
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 , LOCATION _(bponate.
FIELD TICKET .

CUSTOMER ACCT # WELL NAME QTR/QTR [ SECTION RGE FORMATION

ELaton™ 3/-/ 21 (PE | LB

DATE
L6 OF
|CHARGETO &irst [ herobior LLC : OWNER
| MAILING ADDRESS 2 2. Sox /o0 { OPERATOR

CITY & STATE Brprpel sl nsns (LAY | conTRACTOR

ACCSUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION GF SERVICES OR PRODUCT *

SHs/ /- eld PUMP CHARGE _ (7237t sz o

/110 _losr | gupmete

/o7 ' [ sk S -seal > : = ' —
Y7724 st Lo ael” 2 s
(2158 /pal |4z :

(111 B 15 g0l | Sedum silcats

-'.4"'5{;205 gal é’/z.fy wiater = f00 Lhl)

BLENDING & HANDLING, - ‘ ' '
TONMUES _27/727X7 L1221 , '

STAND BY TIME K8
MILEAGE U N '

WATER TRANSPORTS

VACUUM TRUCKS
FRAC SAND

CEMENT Dpep? C 0¥ 5t Aotad)

. L - " SALES TAX
(ows 5 ?/&J{ﬁl' o Fo-smal )

‘ " ESTIMATED TOTAL

| CUSTOMER or AGENTS SIGNATURE ‘ CIS FOREMAN Tl A7 Ll

. CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ' Form CG-4

_ ~ O & GAs CONSERVATION DIV!SIQN F°'ms':p‘::tm:°e%§
' AFFIDAVIT FOR VENTING OF COALBED NATURAL GAS
State of KANSAS )
) ss:
County of NEOSHO : )

(affiant's printed name), of lawful age and being first duly sworn, alleges and states as follows:

1. lam NEW WELL DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR

(iitle) for the operator named below.

2. Operator Information:

License #: _33343 - i i Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS )
_* Address: 211 WEST 14TH STREET ’ Phone #: 620-431-9500
o City/State/Zip: .CHANUTE, KS 66720 : =
3. The operator is the designated operator of the __EATON, DONALD L 21-1 v ' : {proposed project's name)
proposed coalbed natural gas pilot project wells located on the following property in LABETTE - County, KS.
1. Name: EATON, DONALD L ' Spot: - - NW. NE gec. 21 _Twp.32 s R _19 East/ DWest; or
foet from |v/] North / DSouth line of Section 860, and feet from Eastl DWest section line 1980 .. : '
" 2. Name: : i Spot - - Sec. Twp. S. R DEast/ DWest; or
feet from D'North/ DSouth line of Section , and feet from DEast/ DWest sectionline . \
; 3. Name: . Spot - - Sec. Twp. S. R |:] East/ DWest; or
! feet from D North / ["]South line of Section , and feet from- [DEast/ DWest sectionline ..
[ 4. Name: : _ Spot - - Sec. Twp. 'S. R. []esst/ [Jwest; or
. foet from D North / D South fine of Section _______, and feet from D_East/ ‘ DWest section line . ' '
5. Name: Spot - - Sec. Twp. S. R._- E]East/ DNest; or
feet from [_] North / I:]South line of Section _______, and feet from [ ]East/ [ ] West section line o ' ,
6. Name: . : Spot - - — Sec. Twp. S R ) DEast/ []West;vor
feet from D North / E]South line of Section —____, and feet_fLQ_Ln DEast/ DWest sectionline _____- . ' :

4. Gathering or pipeline facilities are not currently available for use on the above proposed pilot project. '

5. Venting or flaring is necessary to dewater wells on the above project while the wells are being tested to determine the economic feasibility of installing
gathering or other facilities to make the gas marketable and to determine the required capacity of the facilities. -

6. The maximum daily volume of gas operator anticipates to be vented or flared is>Y _ MCFPD.

7. Operator is aware of, and agrees to comply with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment’s air quahty regulations apphcable to the above
.project/lease.

8. Venting or flaring began, or will begin, at the above-probosed pilot project on _AUGUST 24 ,20_11__. The venting or flaring from

* the above-proposed pilot project shall not exceed 180 days without reapplication to the Commission.
9. Operator has published notice of this affidavit pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-135.

" 10. Operator has provided notice to the local emergency planning committee (LEPC) for the county in which the above-proposed pilot project is located,
and where any part of the above-proposed pilot project falls within the corporate limits of any city, operator has provided notice to the city clerk, and has
filed a certificate of mailing with the Commission indicating the date on which service of this affidavit was made to the LEPC and/or city clerk. (A list of

. LEPCs can be obtained at http://www.accesskansas.org/kdem/LEPC.htm, or by contacting the State of Kansas Division of Emergency Managemenr
{ 2800 SW Topeka Bivd., Topeka, KS 6661 1-1287,-785-274-1409.)

The above and foregoing-statements are true and correct according to my knowledge, information, and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 8TH___ day of __AUGUST ' ,20 11 ,
by -DENISE VENNEM

— -

‘“.«m,, ",

S, DENISEV VENNEMAN

My appointment expires:

Juty1 2012 q_l 12

Mail ket - Room 2078, Wichita; Kansas 67202
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PostRock’

July 6, 2011

Jim Hemmen

KCC- Conservation Division
130 S. Market — Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Mr. Hemmen:

Post Rock Midcontinent LLC intends to vent Coal Bed Methane gas for longer than 7 days in order to
determine the economic feasibility of connecting this location to existing pipelines. The well which will be
the only supplier of the vented gas is the Eaton, Donald L 21-1 located in the NW NE, S21-T32S-R19E,
approximately 660’ FNL and 1980" FEL, in Labette county, Kansas. Venting operations are not expected to
release more than 50 mscf/day. At that point the well will be deemed economic and connected to
existing pipeline infrastructure. '

Existing gathering system is located approximately 2 miles from well location. Initial gas samples have yet
to be measured, and a detailed analysis will be sent to you as soon as the well is completed and they are
made.

With the vacancy of the Labette County LEPC Chairperson we intend to notify the local Sheriff and Fire
Marshall’s offices of the commencement of venting operations.

Please Contact Jeff Buterbaugh at 405-815-4302 with any questions.

Regards,

Lance Galvin

VP Engineering and Operations

210 Park Avenue, Suite 2750
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

MAIN: (405) 600-7704

FAX: {405) 600-7756

WEB: www.pstr.com NASDAQ;: PSTR
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AFFIDAVIT"

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Mommg issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first

publication of said noticc was
made as aforesaid on the 11th of

August Ap. 2011, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

" And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt Sttt

Subscribed and swom to before me this

11th day of August, 2011

A PENNY L. CASE

SR Notary Public - Sl of ansa
My Appt. Expires ‘

zL/M: Wl A, //(qf.,

Notary Public Srﬂgwick County, Kansas

Printer*s Fee : $146.80

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
- AUGUST 11, 2011 (3134499} -
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATIO”

Yoy, and each of voir, are hereby (0
thal : Postrock ‘Midcontinent : Prodw:llon,

days in order fo gaupe avallable reserves
prior fo starl-up of commercial preduction

from this well, :'The well we are ‘seeking

permisslon .do vent (s the Eaton, :Donsld
€,°521.T32S. -

L 21-1, located in the NW NE
R19E, Apnroximately 660
LabeHe Counly, Kansas..

EL,

Any persons who ableci fo or.protes! this s

appiication .shall -be :required .to file :thelr
oblections or plolesl with the Conservation
~ Divislon :: Corporation

Commission of Ihe Slale of Kansas within -

filteen *(15) "days ‘irom the ‘dale “of ‘this
publication. :These : pratests ‘shall be. flled
pursuant to .Commisslon regulations and
must stale speclfic reasons why graniing
the application may cause wasle, violale
correlplive irights ior poliute :the alural.
resources of the State of Kansas. -

and/or :companles ‘wishing 1o -proles! this

application “are ‘required to ile 3 wrillen
e -

eroles! with jhe Con:ervall?n Div!

proteslan s'wltl “be exnecled' to ‘enler an
appearance eifher [hrough proper fegal

counsel or as Indlividusls, appearlag on Ihalr o

own behalf.

Pasirock M
210 Park Avenug, Svite 2750 3
Oklahoma City, Okiahoma 73102
(405) 640-7704




Labette «@%Avenu@

Your road to news, information and promotion

7114th  PO.Box 269
labetteavenue@taylornews.org

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ruoy TAvLOR

of lawful age, being duly sworn, deposes and says he
or she represents the publisher of:

LABETTE AVENUE
P. O. Box 269
Oswego KS 67356

weekly newspapers in the City of Oswego, Chetopa,
Altamont and Edna, County of Labette, State of
Kansas, and of general circulation in said county,
and which has been admitted to the mail at second
class matter In said county during the period of one
year immediately prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and that a notice, of
which a true copy is hereto attached, was published
In the regular and entire issue of each number of said
newspaper for one (1) Wednesday.

The first publication being made on August 10, 2011,
knowledge of the statements above sst forth, and that
they are true.

(signature)
State of Kansas, Labsette County

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of
August, 2011.

o,

{Notary Public)

My appointment expires September 1, 2011

Printer's fee § ,‘ if& ,,2,_‘,7

Oswego, Kansas 67356 620-795-2550

" PUBLIC NOTICE -
(Frrsl published in the Labetle Ave-:
nua. Wednesday August 10, 2011)

-BEFORETHE STATE - i~y

CORPORAT(ON COMMISSION i

NOTICE.OF FILING APPLICATION
RE:.In 1he Matter of Postrock Mid-

. comlnant Produgtion, ‘LLC. Appll

,Regulauon K.AR.82-3-314(b)[2] Ap-

catian :for. :Venting . ‘Authority :Under -

plicable to the’ ‘Eaton, ‘Donald L 21-1 ;
located in Labette County, Kansas.
Docket No. D110802 -
Consewatlon Division -

figd that Postrack Mldcontlnent Pro-
duction, LLC has fited an applicalion
to connnuously vent produced naturat
gas for Ionger lhan 7 In: .gier

Any ‘persons ‘who -object to or: pro- ’
test this application : shall be required
to file lhelr ob]ecllons or protast with
the _CO_nservatlon Division of the State
Corporation Cammission of the State
of Kansas' within fiftean(t 5) days1 lrom

the data of this publlcan

10 prolesl this appllcatlo
to file.a wriﬂen pn_'o o5t

appeaﬂng on thelr ¢ own bshali
Pastrock Mldcomlnent
Producﬂon, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2750 .
Okiahoma City, Oklahor 73102 o
(405) 660-7704 B

Notary Public - State of Kansas,

RENA RUSSELL J
as
My Appt. Expires Q“/':\)O !/




Print Date Time:  09/12/2011 14:18

Analyzed By: MELINDA REED
Meter ID: MV7058 11-09-12
: EATON 21-1
Analysis Time:  09/12/2011 13:16 Sample Type:  Spot
Flowing Temp.: 93 Deg. F Flowing Pressure: 65 psig

UnNorm Normal Liquids Ideal Rel. Density
(USgal/MCF)  (Btw/SCF)

'Propane 0.1089 0.1121 0.0308 2.8201 0.0017
Hydrogen Sulfide ~ 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000
IsoButane 0.0115 0.0118 0.0038  0.3832 0.0002
Butane 0.0190 0.0196 0.0062 ° 0.6383  0.0004
NeoPentane 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
IsoPentane 0.0029 0.0030 0.0011 ~ 0.1203  0.0001
Pentane 0.0025 0.0026 0.0009 0.1043  0.0001
Hexane+ 0.0191 0.0196 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
Nitrogen 2.7674 2.8473 0.0000  0.0000 0.0275

, Methane 93.8509 96.5611  0.0000 975.2672  0.5349

. CarbonDioxide 0.2849 0.2931 0.0000  0.0000 0.0045
Ethane 0.1262 0.1298 0.0346  2.2975 0.0013
Hexane 0.0000 0.0196 0.0081 09337 0.0006
Heptane+ 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
Heptane 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
Octane 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
Nonane+ 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
Nonane 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000

Decane 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
Undecane 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
Dodecane 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

- Ethane- 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
Propane + 0.0000 0.0000

' Total 97.1933 100.0000 - 0.0855 982.5646

Inferior Wobbe  1282.9177 (Btw/SCF)  Superior Wobbe 1304.4608 (Btu/SCF)
Compressibility 0.9981 Density 0.0438 (Ibm/ft3)
Real Rel. Density 0.5722 Ideal CV 982.5646 (Btu/SCF)
Wet CV 970.4506 (Btw/SCF) Dry CV 986.7467 (Btw/SCF)
Contract Temp. 60.0000 (degF) Contract Press. 14.7300 (psia)

. Number of Cycles 1 Connected Stream 3

Comments: DS #384

]
n
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